
Activity Start  Activity Re Site RefereSite Name Activity Com  

Activity Type Allegation

Outcome Outcome Date Party Type Party Name
PIN Penalty 

Amount

8/01/2016 169849 4/02/2016
Complaint - Police RSA ISSUES (PATRON EVICTED 10 MINS PRIOR HAD BAC READING OF 0.33%)

Not Substantiated 4/02/2016 Liquor Complainant

8/01/2016 169849 4/02/2016
Complaint - Police RSA ISSUES (PATRON EVICTED 10 MINS PRIOR HAD BAC READING OF 0.33%)

Not Substantiated 4/02/2016 Liquor Defendant

8/01/2016 169852 18/03/2016
Complaint - Police MINOR ON LICENSED PREMISES

Warning 8/03/2016 Liquor Complainant

8/01/2016 169852 18/03/2016
Complaint - Police MINOR ON LICENSED PREMISES

Warning 8/03/2016 Liquor Defendant

18/01/2016 170334 19/04/2016
Complaint - Police ASSAULTED BY CROWD CONTROLLER

Advisory 19/04/2016 Liquor Complainant

18/01/2016 170334 19/04/2016
Complaint - Police ASSAULTED BY CROWD CONTROLLER

Advisory 19/04/2016 Liquor Defendant

20/01/2016 170416 8/01/2017
Complaint - Police ASSAULT BY VENUE SECURITY

Advisory 28/11/2016 Liquor Complainant

20/01/2016 170416 8/01/2017
Complaint - Police ASSAULT BY VENUE SECURITY

Advisory 28/11/2016 Liquor Defendant

1/02/2016 171008 8/05/2016
Complaint - Police ASSAULT OBH

Advisory 19/04/2016 Liquor Complainant

1/02/2016 171008 8/05/2016
Complaint - Police ASSAULT OBH

Advisory 19/04/2016 Liquor Defendant

1/02/2016 171027 8/02/2016
Complaint - Police GLASSING

Not Substantiated 8/02/2016 Liquor Complainant

1/02/2016 171027 8/02/2016
Complaint - Police GLASSING

Not Substantiated 8/02/2016 Liquor Defendant

10/02/2016 171415 6/03/2017
Complaint - Police ASSAULT AND INTOX

Not Substantiated 30/06/2016 Liquor Complainant

10/02/2016 171415 6/03/2017

Complaint - Police ASSAULT AND INTOX

Not Substantiated 30/06/2016 Liquor Defendant

10/02/2016 171415 6/03/2017
Complaint - Police ASSAULT AND INTOX

Warning 30/06/2016 Liquor Complainant

10/02/2016 171415 6/03/2017

Complaint - Police ASSAULT AND INTOX

Warning 30/06/2016 Liquor Defendant

12/02/2016 171467 12/05/2017
Complaint - Police ASSAULT AND GROSSLY INTOXICATION.

Advisory 12/05/2017 Liquor Complainant

12/02/2016 171467 12/05/2017

Complaint - Police ASSAULT AND GROSSLY INTOXICATION.

Advisory 12/05/2017 Liquor Defendant

15/02/2016 171634 11/05/2016
Complaint - Police MINOR ON LICENSED PREMISES

Refer to Police (General) 8/04/2016 Liquor Complainant

15/02/2016 171634 11/05/2016
Complaint - Police MINOR ON LICENSED PREMISES

Refer to Police (General) 8/04/2016 Liquor Defendant

16/02/2016 171647 24/02/2016
Complaint - Police ASSAULT OBH (EXCESSIVE FORCE USED BY CROWD CONTROLLER)

Not Substantiated 24/02/2016 Liquor Complainant

16/02/2016 171647 24/02/2016
Complaint - Police ASSAULT OBH (EXCESSIVE FORCE USED BY CROWD CONTROLLER)

Not Substantiated 24/02/2016 Liquor Defendant

17/02/2016 171735 11/08/2017

Complaint - Police BRAWL

Not Substantiated 11/08/2017 Liquor Defendant

17/02/2016 171735 11/08/2017
Complaint - Police BRAWL

Not Substantiated 11/08/2017 Liquor Complainant

25/02/2016 172026 11/08/2017

Complaint - Police ASSAULT

Not Substantiated 11/08/2017 Liquor Defendant

25/02/2016 172026 11/08/2017
Complaint - Police ASSAULT

Not Substantiated 11/08/2017 Liquor Complainant

7/03/2016 172472 14/02/2019
Targeted 
Investigation

QPRIME VIOLENT INCIDENTS REVIEW
Not Substantiated 20/12/2018 Liquor Defendant

7/03/2016 172472 14/02/2019
Targeted 
Investigation

QPRIME VIOLENT INCIDENTS REVIEW
Not Substantiated 20/12/2018 Liquor Complainant

7/04/2016 173818 11/08/2017
Complaint - Police GROSS INTOX

Not Substantiated 11/08/2017 Liquor Complainant

7/04/2016 173818 11/08/2017
Complaint - Police GROSS INTOX

Not Substantiated 11/08/2017 Liquor Complainant

7/04/2016 173818 11/08/2017

Complaint - Police GROSS INTOX

Not Substantiated 11/08/2017 Liquor Defendant

7/04/2016 173818 11/08/2017

Complaint - Police GROSS INTOX

Not Substantiated 11/08/2017 Liquor Defendant

12/04/2016 174100 11/08/2017
Complaint - Police RSA ISSUES

Not Substantiated 11/08/2017 Liquor Complainant

12/04/2016 174100 11/08/2017

Complaint - Police RSA ISSUES

Not Substantiated 11/08/2017 Liquor Defendant

3/05/2016 175137 18/08/2017
Complaint - Police ALLEDGED GLASSING

Warning 13/07/2017 Liquor Complainant

3/05/2016 175137 18/08/2017

Complaint - Police ALLEDGED GLASSING

Warning 13/07/2017 Liquor Defendant

14/05/2016 175606 16/05/2016

Targeted 
Investigation

WARNING LETTER ISSUED -SNP MEMBERSHIP

Reinspection not required. Not required.  Confirmed membership now in place. 26/05/2016 Liquor Defendant

14/05/2016 175606 16/05/2016

Targeted 
Investigation

WARNING LETTER ISSUED -SNP MEMBERSHIP

Warning 15/05/2016 Liquor Defendant

14/05/2016 175606 16/05/2016
Targeted 
Investigation

WARNING LETTER ISSUED -SNP MEMBERSHIP
Warning 15/05/2016 Liquor Complainant

25/05/2016 175745 8/07/2016
Complaint - Police ASSAULT OBH (OFF PREMISES) - NOT SUBSTANTIATED

Not Substantiated 5/07/2016 Liquor Complainant

25/05/2016 175745 8/07/2016
Complaint - Police ASSAULT OBH (OFF PREMISES) - NOT SUBSTANTIATED

Not Substantiated 5/07/2016 Liquor Defendant

15/06/2016 176570 24/08/2016
Complaint - Police ASSAULT OBH

Not Substantiated 19/08/2016 Liquor Complainant

15/06/2016 176570 24/08/2016
Complaint - Police ASSAULT OBH

Not Substantiated 19/08/2016 Liquor Defendant

16/06/2016 176585 27/06/2016
Complaint - Police SEXUAL ASSAULT

Not Substantiated 27/06/2016 Liquor Complainant

16/06/2016 176585 27/06/2016
Complaint - Police SEXUAL ASSAULT

Not Substantiated 27/06/2016 Liquor Defendant

20/06/2016 177122 6/11/2016
Complaint - Police ALLEGED INCIDENT INVOLVING GLASS

Advisory 4/11/2016 Liquor Complainant

20/06/2016 177122 6/11/2016

Complaint - Police ALLEGED INCIDENT INVOLVING GLASS

Advisory 4/11/2016 Liquor Defendant

7/07/2016 177958 16/09/2016
Complaint - Police INTOX AND SAFETY

Advisory 11/08/2016 Liquor Complainant

7/07/2016 177958 16/09/2016
Complaint - Police INTOX AND SAFETY

Advisory 11/08/2016 Liquor Defendant

7/07/2016 177958 16/09/2016
Complaint - Police INTOX AND SAFETY

Warning 12/08/2016 Liquor Complainant

7/07/2016 177958 16/09/2016
Complaint - Police INTOX AND SAFETY

Warning 12/08/2016 Liquor Defendant

23/08/2016 179806 19/01/2017

Complaint - Police UNLAWFUL ADVERTISING

Warning 8/12/2016 Liquor Defendant

23/08/2016 179806 19/01/2017
Complaint - Police UNLAWFUL ADVERTISING
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31/08/2016 180138 6/10/2016

Complaint - General 
Public

ALLOWING MINORS TO WITNESS ADULT ENTERTAINMENT

Advisory 9/09/2016 Liquor Defendant

31/08/2016 180138 6/10/2016
Complaint - General 
Public

ALLOWING MINORS TO WITNESS ADULT ENTERTAINMENT
Advisory 9/09/2016 Liquor Complainant

16/09/2016 180907 19/09/2016
Complaint - Police ASSAULT

Not Substantiated 19/09/2016 Liquor Complainant

16/09/2016 180907 19/09/2016
Complaint - Police ASSAULT

Not Substantiated 19/09/2016 Liquor Defendant

26/09/2016 181363 5/12/2016
Complaint - Other CONFISCATED ID - - DEFACE ID

Infringement Notice 5/12/2016 Liquor Complainant

26/09/2016 181363 5/12/2016
Complaint - Other CONFISCATED ID - - DEFACE ID

Infringement Notice 5/12/2016 Liquor Defendant

26/09/2016 181363 5/12/2016
Complaint - Other CONFISCATED ID - - DEFACE ID

Warning 29/11/2016 Liquor Complainant

26/09/2016 181363 5/12/2016
Complaint - Other CONFISCATED ID - - DEFACE ID

Warning 29/11/2016 Liquor Defendant

14/10/2016 182133 25/11/2016
Complaint - Police GLASSING ON LICENSED PREMISES

Not Substantiated 24/11/2016 Liquor Complainant

14/10/2016 182133 25/11/2016

Complaint - Police GLASSING ON LICENSED PREMISES

Not Substantiated 24/11/2016 Liquor Defendant

16/11/2016 183750 20/02/2017
Complaint - Police BRAWL 142ZZZB(1) - NOT SUNSTANTIATED

Not Substantiated 15/02/2017 Liquor Complainant

16/11/2016 183750 20/02/2017
Complaint - Police BRAWL 142ZZZB(1) - NOT SUNSTANTIATED

Not Substantiated 15/02/2017 Liquor Defendant

8/12/2016 184775 29/03/2017
Complaint - Police ASSAULT ON LICENSED PREMISES (OFFENDER GROSSLY INTOXICATED)

Advisory 8/03/2017 Liquor Complainant

8/12/2016 184775 29/03/2017
Complaint - Police ASSAULT ON LICENSED PREMISES (OFFENDER GROSSLY INTOXICATED)

Advisory 8/03/2017 Liquor Complainant

8/12/2016 184775 29/03/2017
Complaint - Police ASSAULT ON LICENSED PREMISES (OFFENDER GROSSLY INTOXICATED)

Advisory 8/03/2017 Liquor Defendant

8/12/2016 184775 29/03/2017
Complaint - Police ASSAULT ON LICENSED PREMISES (OFFENDER GROSSLY INTOXICATED)

Advisory 8/03/2017 Liquor Defendant

9/12/2016 184809 29/03/2017
Complaint - Police ASSAULT ON LIC PREMISES (VICTIM RENDERED UNCONSCIOUS)

Advisory 8/03/2017 Liquor Complainant

9/12/2016 184809 29/03/2017
Complaint - Police ASSAULT ON LIC PREMISES (VICTIM RENDERED UNCONSCIOUS)

Advisory 8/03/2017 Liquor Defendant

16/12/2016 185189 19/01/2017
Complaint - Other ADVERTISING - NEWSPAPER ARTICLE

Advisory 19/12/2016 Liquor Complainant

16/12/2016 185189 19/01/2017
Complaint - Other ADVERTISING - NEWSPAPER ARTICLE

Advisory 19/12/2016 Liquor Defendant

20/12/2016 185308 29/03/2017
Complaint - Police ASSAULT BY CROWD CONTROLLER

Advisory 8/03/2017 Liquor Complainant

20/12/2016 185308 29/03/2017
Complaint - Police ASSAULT BY CROWD CONTROLLER

Advisory 8/03/2017 Liquor Defendant

19/01/2017 186102 23/01/2017
Complaint - Other MINOR EMPLOYED ON AEP PREMSIES

Not Substantiated 21/01/2017 Liquor Complainant

19/01/2017 186102 23/01/2017

Complaint - Other MINOR EMPLOYED ON AEP PREMSIES

Not Substantiated 21/01/2017 Liquor Defendant

25/01/2017 186373 11/03/2017
Complaint - Other ADVERTISING BREACH - FACEBOOK

Infringement Notice. LL4813057 7/03/2017 Liquor Complainant 1219

25/01/2017 186373 11/03/2017

Complaint - Other ADVERTISING BREACH - FACEBOOK

Infringement Notice. LL4813057 7/03/2017 Liquor Defendant 1219

1/02/2017 186638 18/04/2017
Targeted 
Investigation

QPRIME VIOLENT INCIDENTS REVIEW Refer to Other.  Recommend another compliance inspection due to the type of 
venue and the fact adult entertainment is provided. 20/03/2017 Liquor Complainant

1/02/2017 186638 18/04/2017
Targeted 
Investigation

QPRIME VIOLENT INCIDENTS REVIEW Refer to Other.  Recommend another compliance inspection due to the type of 
venue and the fact adult entertainment is provided. 20/03/2017 Liquor Defendant

1/02/2017 186638 18/04/2017
Targeted 
Investigation

QPRIME VIOLENT INCIDENTS REVIEW Reinspection 3 months. Recommend another compliance inspection due to the 
type of venue and the fact adult entertainment is provided. 20/03/2017 Liquor Complainant

1/02/2017 186638 18/04/2017
Targeted 
Investigation

QPRIME VIOLENT INCIDENTS REVIEW Reinspection 3 months. Recommend another compliance inspection due to the 
type of venue and the fact adult entertainment is provided. 20/03/2017 Liquor Defendant

23/03/2017 188796 16/05/2017
Complaint - Police RSA ISSUES (QPS OBSERVED STAFF CONTINUE TO SERVE ALCOHOL TO A LARGE GROUP OF 

HEAVILY INTOXICATED PATRONS) Not Substantiated 3/05/2017 Liquor Complainant

23/03/2017 188796 16/05/2017

Complaint - Police RSA ISSUES (QPS OBSERVED STAFF CONTINUE TO SERVE ALCOHOL TO A LARGE GROUP OF 
HEAVILY INTOXICATED PATRONS)

Not Substantiated 3/05/2017 Liquor Defendant

23/03/2017 188813 25/11/2017

Complaint - Police OFFENDER KNOCKED UNCONSCIOUS BY OWNER (WHO APPEARED INTOXICATED) DURING 
REMOVAL FROM PREMISES Reinspection ASAP. Reinspection required ASAP due to the offence being a safety 

concern for patrons. 25/11/2017 Liquor Complainant

23/03/2017 188813 25/11/2017

Complaint - Police OFFENDER KNOCKED UNCONSCIOUS BY OWNER (WHO APPEARED INTOXICATED) DURING 
REMOVAL FROM PREMISES Reinspection ASAP. Reinspection required ASAP due to the offence being a safety 

concern for patrons. 25/11/2017 Liquor Defendant

23/03/2017 188813 25/11/2017

Complaint - Police OFFENDER KNOCKED UNCONSCIOUS BY OWNER (WHO APPEARED INTOXICATED) DURING 
REMOVAL FROM PREMISES

Warning 25/10/2017 Liquor Complainant

23/03/2017 188813 25/11/2017

Complaint - Police OFFENDER KNOCKED UNCONSCIOUS BY OWNER (WHO APPEARED INTOXICATED) DURING 
REMOVAL FROM PREMISES Warning 25/10/2017 Liquor Defendant

23/03/2017 188828 28/09/2017
Complaint - Police RSA ISSUES (MALE BECAME UNCONSCIOUS ON LEAVING CLUB)

Not Substantiated 28/04/2017 Liquor Complainant

23/03/2017 188828 28/09/2017
Complaint - Police RSA ISSUES (MALE BECAME UNCONSCIOUS ON LEAVING CLUB)

Not Substantiated 28/04/2017 Liquor Defendant

28/03/2017 188980 31/03/2017
Complaint - Other CONCERNS ABOUT ADVERTISING RINK PRICES VIA SOCIAL MEDIA

Not Substantiated. Refer to inspections for a compliance visit. 29/03/2017 Liquor Complainant

28/03/2017 188980 31/03/2017
Complaint - Other CONCERNS ABOUT ADVERTISING RINK PRICES VIA SOCIAL MEDIA

Not Substantiated. Refer to inspections for a compliance visit. 29/03/2017 Liquor Defendant

28/03/2017 188980 31/03/2017

Complaint - Other CONCERNS ABOUT ADVERTISING RINK PRICES VIA SOCIAL MEDIA

Reinspection ASAP. Premises should be visited by Compliance staff to look at 
compliance with guideline 60 and identify if a management plan is in place for the 
practice or promotion, and identify what the limitations of the promotion include 
while also giving the opportunity to assess intoxication at the venue.  In doing this, 
Compliance staff should consider asking management of the venue how many of 
the pronotion have been purchased on the night of their visit to consider when 
assessing intoxication at the venue.

29/03/2017 Liquor Complainant

28/03/2017 188980 31/03/2017

Complaint - Other CONCERNS ABOUT ADVERTISING RINK PRICES VIA SOCIAL MEDIA

Reinspection ASAP. Premises should be visited by Compliance staff to look at 
compliance with guideline 60 and identify if a management plan is in place for the 
practice or promotion, and identify what the limitations of the promotion include 
while also giving the opportunity to assess intoxication at the venue.  In doing this, 
Compliance staff should consider asking management of the venue how many of 
the pronotion have been purchased on the night of their visit to consider when 
assessing intoxication at the venue.

29/03/2017 Liquor Defendant

4/04/2017 189231 31/07/2017
Complaint - Police ALLOW CONSUMPTION OUTSIDE AUTHORISED TIME Advisory.  Issued to licensee PC Gladstone Pty Ltd as Trustee for PC Gladstone Unit 

Trust 18/07/2017 Liquor Complainant

4/04/2017 189231 31/07/2017
Complaint - Police ALLOW CONSUMPTION OUTSIDE AUTHORISED TIME Advisory.  Issued to licensee PC Gladstone Pty Ltd as Trustee for PC Gladstone Unit 

Trust 18/07/2017 Liquor Defendant
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4/04/2017 189231 31/07/2017
Complaint - Police ALLOW CONSUMPTION OUTSIDE AUTHORISED TIME Advisory.  Issued to licensee as Trustee for

18/07/2017 Liquor Defendant

4/04/2017 189231 31/07/2017

Complaint - Police ALLOW CONSUMPTION OUTSIDE AUTHORISED TIME

Infringement Notice. I 7/07/2017 Liquor Complainant 1219

4/04/2017 189231 31/07/2017

Complaint - Police ALLOW CONSUMPTION OUTSIDE AUTHORISED TIME

Infringement Notice 7/07/2017 Liquor Defendant 1219

4/04/2017 189231 31/07/2017
Complaint - Police ALLOW CONSUMPTION OUTSIDE AUTHORISED TIME

Infringement Notice 7/07/2017 Liquor Defendant 1219

5/04/2017 189259 26/06/2017
Complaint - Police SEXUAL ASSAULT ON LICENSED PREMISES

No Breach Detected 13/06/2017 Liquor Complainant

5/04/2017 189259 26/06/2017
Complaint - Police SEXUAL ASSAULT ON LICENSED PREMISES

No Breach Detected 13/06/2017 Liquor Defendant

7/04/2017 189378 7/04/2017
Complaint - Other BREACH LICENCE CONDITION - NOT SUBSTABTIATED

Not Substantiated 7/04/2017 Liquor Complainant

7/04/2017 189378 7/04/2017

Complaint - Other BREACH LICENCE CONDITION - NOT SUBSTABTIATED

Not Substantiated 7/04/2017 Liquor Defendant

18/04/2017 189710 30/06/2017

Complaint - Police INTOX MALE LEAVES LIC PREMISES TO VOMIT AND APPEARS TO GIVE MANAGER MONEY TO RE-
ENTER (QPS INVESTIGATING) Not Substantiated 10/05/2017 Liquor Complainant

18/04/2017 189710 30/06/2017

Complaint - Police INTOX MALE LEAVES LIC PREMISES TO VOMIT AND APPEARS TO GIVE MANAGER MONEY TO RE-
ENTER (QPS INVESTIGATING) Not Substantiated 10/05/2017 Liquor Complainant

18/04/2017 189710 30/06/2017
Complaint - Police INTOX MALE LEAVES LIC PREMISES TO VOMIT AND APPEARS TO GIVE MANAGER MONEY TO RE-

ENTER (QPS INVESTIGATING) Not Substantiated 10/05/2017 Liquor Defendant

18/04/2017 189710 30/06/2017

Complaint - Police INTOX MALE LEAVES LIC PREMISES TO VOMIT AND APPEARS TO GIVE MANAGER MONEY TO RE-
ENTER (QPS INVESTIGATING) Not Substantiated 10/05/2017 Liquor Defendant

24/05/2017 191378 12/07/2017
Complaint - Police FAIL TO SUPERVISE ADULT ENTERTAINMENT

Reinspection 3 months 12/07/2017 Liquor Complainant

24/05/2017 191378 12/07/2017

Complaint - Police FAIL TO SUPERVISE ADULT ENTERTAINMENT

Reinspection 3 months 12/07/2017 Liquor Defendant

24/05/2017 191378 12/07/2017
Complaint - Police FAIL TO SUPERVISE ADULT ENTERTAINMENT

Warning 12/07/2017 Liquor Complainant

24/05/2017 191378 12/07/2017

Complaint - Police FAIL TO SUPERVISE ADULT ENTERTAINMENT

Warning 12/07/2017 Liquor Defendant

31/05/2017 191653 22/07/2017
Complaint - Police MINOR ON LICENSED PREMISES, PURCHASED AND CONSUMED ALCOHOL

Not Substantiated 24/06/2017 Liquor Complainant

31/05/2017 191653 22/07/2017
Complaint - Police MINOR ON LICENSED PREMISES, PURCHASED AND CONSUMED ALCOHOL

Not Substantiated 24/06/2017 Liquor Complainant

31/05/2017 191653 22/07/2017

Complaint - Police MINOR ON LICENSED PREMISES, PURCHASED AND CONSUMED ALCOHOL

Not Substantiated 24/06/2017 Liquor Defendant

31/05/2017 191653 22/07/2017

Complaint - Police MINOR ON LICENSED PREMISES, PURCHASED AND CONSUMED ALCOHOL

Not Substantiated 24/06/2017 Liquor Defendant

8/06/2017 191948 31/07/2017
Complaint - Police ASSAULT; RSA ISSUES - SAFE ENVIRONMENT WARNING

Not Substantiated 28/07/2017 Liquor Complainant

8/06/2017 191948 31/07/2017
Complaint - Police ASSAULT; RSA ISSUES - SAFE ENVIRONMENT WARNING

Not Substantiated 28/07/2017 Liquor Defendant

8/06/2017 191948 31/07/2017
Complaint - Police ASSAULT; RSA ISSUES - SAFE ENVIRONMENT WARNING

Warning 28/07/2017 Liquor Complainant

8/06/2017 191948 31/07/2017
Complaint - Police ASSAULT; RSA ISSUES - SAFE ENVIRONMENT WARNING

Warning 28/07/2017 Liquor Defendant

11/07/2017 193504 31/08/2017
Complaint - General 
Public

NOISE COMPLAINT - ENTERATINMENT & STAFF
Advisory 21/08/2017 Liquor Defendant

11/07/2017 193504 31/08/2017
Complaint - General 
Public

NOISE COMPLAINT - ENTERATINMENT & STAFF
Advisory 21/08/2017 Liquor Defendant

11/07/2017 193504 31/08/2017
Complaint - General 
Public

NOISE COMPLAINT - ENTERATINMENT & STAFF
Advisory 21/08/2017 Liquor Complainant

14/07/2017 193735 14/08/2017
Complaint - Other CURTAIN IN LAP ROOM,  AREA NOT ADEQUATELY SUPERVISED BY A CONTROLLER WHEN 

DRAWN. Advisory 18/07/2017 Liquor Complainant

14/07/2017 193735 14/08/2017
Complaint - Other CURTAIN IN LAP ROOM,  AREA NOT ADEQUATELY SUPERVISED BY A CONTROLLER WHEN 

DRAWN. Advisory 18/07/2017 Liquor Defendant

3/08/2017 194288 18/10/2017

Complaint - General 
Public

COMPLAINT FROM PATRON ABOUT POOR RSA PRACTICES WHICH LED TO AN INCIDENT IN 
WHICH THE PATRON WAS ALLEGEDLY VIOLENTLY MAN HANDLED WHILE AT THE PREMISES

Not Substantiated 17/10/2017 Liquor Complainant

3/08/2017 194288 18/10/2017
Complaint - General 
Public

COMPLAINT FROM PATRON ABOUT POOR RSA PRACTICES WHICH LED TO AN INCIDENT IN 
WHICH THE PATRON WAS ALLEGEDLY VIOLENTLY MAN HANDLED WHILE AT THE PREMISES Not Substantiated 17/10/2017 Liquor Complainant

3/08/2017 194288 18/10/2017
Complaint - General 
Public

COMPLAINT FROM PATRON ABOUT POOR RSA PRACTICES WHICH LED TO AN INCIDENT IN 
WHICH THE PATRON WAS ALLEGEDLY VIOLENTLY MAN HANDLED WHILE AT THE PREMISES Not Substantiated 17/10/2017 Liquor Defendant

3/08/2017 194288 18/10/2017

Complaint - General 
Public

COMPLAINT FROM PATRON ABOUT POOR RSA PRACTICES WHICH LED TO AN INCIDENT IN 
WHICH THE PATRON WAS ALLEGEDLY VIOLENTLY MAN HANDLED WHILE AT THE PREMISES

Not Substantiated 17/10/2017 Liquor Defendant

14/08/2017 194654 31/08/2017
Complaint - Police PATRONS ENTER PREMISES WITHOUT HAVING ID SCANNED Reinspection 3 months. s/173EH(1) patrons not being scanned into regulated 

premises at regulated times. No scanner for downstairs area of the premises. 22/08/2017 Liquor Defendant

14/08/2017 194654 31/08/2017
Complaint - Police PATRONS ENTER PREMISES WITHOUT HAVING ID SCANNED

Warning 22/08/2017 Liquor Defendant

14/08/2017 194654 31/08/2017
Complaint - Police PATRONS ENTER PREMISES WITHOUT HAVING ID SCANNED

Warning 22/08/2017 Liquor Complainant

18/08/2017 195229 14/11/2017

Complaint - Other ADVERTISING IN CONTRAVENTION OF S 142ZZC OF THE ACT DETECTED DRUING SHIFT 18/08/17

Reinspection not required 14/11/2017 Liquor Complainant

18/08/2017 195229 14/11/2017
Complaint - Other ADVERTISING IN CONTRAVENTION OF S 142ZZC OF THE ACT DETECTED DRUING SHIFT 18/08/17

Reinspection not required 14/11/2017 Liquor Defendant

18/08/2017 195229 14/11/2017

Complaint - Other ADVERTISING IN CONTRAVENTION OF S 142ZZC OF THE ACT DETECTED DRUING SHIFT 18/08/17

Warning 1/09/2017 Liquor Complainant

18/08/2017 195229 14/11/2017
Complaint - Other ADVERTISING IN CONTRAVENTION OF S 142ZZC OF THE ACT DETECTED DRUING SHIFT 18/08/17

Warning 1/09/2017 Liquor Defendant

18/08/2017 195229 14/11/2017

Complaint - Other ADVERTISING IN CONTRAVENTION OF S 142ZZC OF THE ACT DETECTED DRUING SHIFT 18/08/17

Withdrawn 1/09/2017 Liquor Complainant

18/08/2017 195229 14/11/2017
Complaint - Other ADVERTISING IN CONTRAVENTION OF S 142ZZC OF THE ACT DETECTED DRUING SHIFT 18/08/17

Withdrawn 1/09/2017 Liquor Defendant

24/08/2017 195028 25/09/2017

Complaint - Other ALLEGATION THAT THE VENUE MANAGER IS ADVERTISING CHEAP ALCOHOL (THIRSTY 
THURSDAY?S) VIA HER INSTAGRAM PAGE. Advisory 18/09/2017 Liquor Complainant

24/08/2017 195028 25/09/2017

Complaint - Other ALLEGATION THAT THE VENUE MANAGER IS ADVERTISING CHEAP ALCOHOL (THIRSTY 
THURSDAY?S) VIA HER INSTAGRAM PAGE. Advisory 18/09/2017 Liquor Defendant

24/08/2017 195028 25/09/2017

Complaint - Other ALLEGATION THAT THE VENUE MANAGER IS ADVERTISING CHEAP ALCOHOL (THIRSTY 
THURSDAY?S) VIA HER INSTAGRAM PAGE.

Reinspection 3 months. Advertising breach identified online. However, please 
check for any relevant advertising issues during future inspections 18/09/2017 Liquor Complainant

24/08/2017 195028 25/09/2017

Complaint - Other ALLEGATION THAT THE VENUE MANAGER IS ADVERTISING CHEAP ALCOHOL (THIRSTY 
THURSDAY?S) VIA HER INSTAGRAM PAGE.

Reinspection 3 months. Advertising breach identified online. However, please 
check for any relevant advertising issues during future inspections 18/09/2017 Liquor Defendant

28/08/2017 195257 26/09/2017
Complaint - Police ASSAULT

Not Substantiated 6/09/2017 Liquor Complainant

28/08/2017 195257 26/09/2017
Complaint - Police ASSAULT

Not Substantiated 6/09/2017 Liquor Defendant
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31/08/2017 195383 14/09/2017

Complaint - Police QPS CONCERNED WITH ID SCANNER PRACTICES AT VENUE

Referred to Investigations. Invesitgation number 194654 - outcome warning issued 
to licensee for breach s/173EH(1) on 22.8.17 1/09/2017 Liquor Complainant

31/08/2017 195383 14/09/2017

Complaint - Police QPS CONCERNED WITH ID SCANNER PRACTICES AT VENUE
Referred to Investigations. Invesitgation number 194654 - outcome warning issued 
to licensee for breach s/173EH(1) on 22.8.17 1/09/2017 Liquor Defendant

31/08/2017 195404 14/09/2017

Targeted 
Investigation

FAIL TO MEET ID SCANNING OBLIGATIONS Infringement Notice. s/173EH(1) allowing patron to enter regulated premises after 
10pm without scanning their ID 13/09/2017 Liquor Defendant 126

31/08/2017 195404 14/09/2017

Targeted 
Investigation

FAIL TO MEET ID SCANNING OBLIGATIONS Infringement Notice. s/173EH(1) allowing patron to enter regulated premises after 
10pm without scanning their ID 13/09/2017 Liquor Complainant 126

31/08/2017 195404 14/09/2017

Targeted 
Investigation

FAIL TO MEET ID SCANNING OBLIGATIONS

Reinspection 3 months. s/173EH(1) - no ID scanner at gaming room entry, patrons 
able to enter without having their ID scanned 13/09/2017 Liquor Defendant

18/09/2017 196603 26/09/2017

Complaint - Other UNLAWFUL ADVERTISING - FACEBOOK

Reinspection not required. s/142ZZC - unlawful advertising on Facebook 
Advertising no longer in breach. 19/09/2017 Liquor Complainant

18/09/2017 196603 26/09/2017

Complaint - Other UNLAWFUL ADVERTISING - FACEBOOK Reinspection not required. s/142ZZC - unlawful advertising on Facebook 
Advertising no longer in breach. 19/09/2017 Liquor Defendant

18/09/2017 196603 26/09/2017
Complaint - Other UNLAWFUL ADVERTISING - FACEBOOK

Warning 19/09/2017 Liquor Complainant

18/09/2017 196603 26/09/2017

Complaint - Other UNLAWFUL ADVERTISING - FACEBOOK

Warning 19/09/2017 Liquor Defendant

22/09/2017 196753 18/01/2018
Complaint - Police RAPE IN DIRECT VICINITY OF LIC PREMISES

Not Substantiated 16/01/2018 Liquor Complainant

22/09/2017 196753 18/01/2018
Complaint - Police RAPE IN DIRECT VICINITY OF LIC PREMISES

Not Substantiated 16/01/2018 Liquor Defendant

3/10/2017 197115 1/11/2017

Complaint - General 
Public

COMPLAINT FROM GENERAL PUBLIC - ADVERTISING BREACH Reinspection not required. inspection of facebook page conducted and advertising 
has been removed. 1/11/2017 Liquor Defendant

3/10/2017 197115 1/11/2017
Complaint - General 
Public

COMPLAINT FROM GENERAL PUBLIC - ADVERTISING BREACH
Warning 24/10/2017 Liquor Defendant

3/10/2017 197115 1/11/2017
Complaint - General 
Public

COMPLAINT FROM GENERAL PUBLIC - ADVERTISING BREACH
Warning 24/10/2017 Liquor Complainant

3/10/2017 197117 27/10/2017
Complaint - Other COMPLAINT ABOUT FACEBOOK VIDEO IN WHICH THE CONTENT INCLUDES ADULT 

ENTERTAINMENT CONTRARY TO SECTION 168A(3) Not Substantiated 27/10/2017 Liquor Complainant

3/10/2017 197117 27/10/2017

Complaint - Other COMPLAINT ABOUT FACEBOOK VIDEO IN WHICH THE CONTENT INCLUDES ADULT 
ENTERTAINMENT CONTRARY TO SECTION 168A(3)

Not Substantiated 27/10/2017 Liquor Complainant

3/10/2017 197117 27/10/2017

Complaint - Other COMPLAINT ABOUT FACEBOOK VIDEO IN WHICH THE CONTENT INCLUDES ADULT 
ENTERTAINMENT CONTRARY TO SECTION 168A(3)

Not Substantiated 27/10/2017 Liquor Defendant

3/10/2017 197117 27/10/2017

Complaint - Other COMPLAINT ABOUT FACEBOOK VIDEO IN WHICH THE CONTENT INCLUDES ADULT 
ENTERTAINMENT CONTRARY TO SECTION 168A(3)

Not Substantiated 27/10/2017 Liquor Defendant

3/10/2017 197117 27/10/2017

Complaint - Other COMPLAINT ABOUT FACEBOOK VIDEO IN WHICH THE CONTENT INCLUDES ADULT 
ENTERTAINMENT CONTRARY TO SECTION 168A(3) Reinspection 3 months. Please review advertising by AEP holder to ensure 

compliance with LA. Such advertising may include website & social media, incl FB 27/10/2017 Liquor Complainant

3/10/2017 197117 27/10/2017

Complaint - Other COMPLAINT ABOUT FACEBOOK VIDEO IN WHICH THE CONTENT INCLUDES ADULT 
ENTERTAINMENT CONTRARY TO SECTION 168A(3) Reinspection 3 months. Please review advertising by AEP holder to ensure 

compliance with LA. Such advertising may include website & social media, incl FB 27/10/2017 Liquor Defendant

3/10/2017 197117 27/10/2017

Complaint - Other COMPLAINT ABOUT FACEBOOK VIDEO IN WHICH THE CONTENT INCLUDES ADULT 
ENTERTAINMENT CONTRARY TO SECTION 168A(3)

Warning. Warning letter drafted for delivery. offending video has since been 
removed from Facebook page. 27/10/2017 Liquor Complainant

3/10/2017 197117 27/10/2017

Complaint - Other COMPLAINT ABOUT FACEBOOK VIDEO IN WHICH THE CONTENT INCLUDES ADULT 
ENTERTAINMENT CONTRARY TO SECTION 168A(3) Warning. Warning letter drafted for delivery. offending video has since been 

removed from Facebook page. 27/10/2017 Liquor Defendant

3/10/2017 197180 16/10/2017

Complaint - Other A REVIEW OF THE VENUE?S WEBSITE HAS IDENTIFIED POSSIBLE BREACHES INVOLVING 
ADVERTISING OF BOTH DRINK SPECIALS AND ADULT ENTERTAINMENT CONTRARY TO THE 
LIQUOR ACT 1992. THESE ISSUES WILL BE INVESTIGATED ACCORDINGLY AND IF BREACHES ARE 
ESTABLISHED ACTION IN-LINE WITH THE OFFICE OF LIQUOR AND GAMING REGULATION?S 
(OLGR) ENFORCEMENT POLICY WILL BE TAKEN.

Advisory 12/10/2017 Liquor Complainant

3/10/2017 197180 16/10/2017

Complaint - Other A REVIEW OF THE VENUE?S WEBSITE HAS IDENTIFIED POSSIBLE BREACHES INVOLVING 
ADVERTISING OF BOTH DRINK SPECIALS AND ADULT ENTERTAINMENT CONTRARY TO THE 
LIQUOR ACT 1992. THESE ISSUES WILL BE INVESTIGATED ACCORDINGLY AND IF BREACHES ARE 
ESTABLISHED ACTION IN-LINE WITH THE OFFICE OF LIQUOR AND GAMING REGULATION?S 
(OLGR) ENFORCEMENT POLICY WILL BE TAKEN.

Advisory 12/10/2017 Liquor Defendant

3/10/2017 197180 16/10/2017

Complaint - Other A REVIEW OF THE VENUE?S WEBSITE HAS IDENTIFIED POSSIBLE BREACHES INVOLVING 
ADVERTISING OF BOTH DRINK SPECIALS AND ADULT ENTERTAINMENT CONTRARY TO THE 
LIQUOR ACT 1992. THESE ISSUES WILL BE INVESTIGATED ACCORDINGLY AND IF BREACHES ARE 
ESTABLISHED ACTION IN-LINE WITH THE OFFICE OF LIQUOR AND GAMING REGULATION?S 
(OLGR) ENFORCEMENT POLICY WILL BE TAKEN.

Not Substantiated 12/10/2017 Liquor Complainant

3/10/2017 197180 16/10/2017

Complaint - Other A REVIEW OF THE VENUE?S WEBSITE HAS IDENTIFIED POSSIBLE BREACHES INVOLVING 
ADVERTISING OF BOTH DRINK SPECIALS AND ADULT ENTERTAINMENT CONTRARY TO THE 
LIQUOR ACT 1992. THESE ISSUES WILL BE INVESTIGATED ACCORDINGLY AND IF BREACHES ARE 
ESTABLISHED ACTION IN-LINE WITH THE OFFICE OF LIQUOR AND GAMING REGULATION?S 
(OLGR) ENFORCEMENT POLICY WILL BE TAKEN.

Not Substantiated 12/10/2017 Liquor Complainant

3/10/2017 197180 16/10/2017

Complaint - Other A REVIEW OF THE VENUE?S WEBSITE HAS IDENTIFIED POSSIBLE BREACHES INVOLVING 
ADVERTISING OF BOTH DRINK SPECIALS AND ADULT ENTERTAINMENT CONTRARY TO THE 
LIQUOR ACT 1992. THESE ISSUES WILL BE INVESTIGATED ACCORDINGLY AND IF BREACHES ARE 
ESTABLISHED ACTION IN-LINE WITH THE OFFICE OF LIQUOR AND GAMING REGULATION?S 
(OLGR) ENFORCEMENT POLICY WILL BE TAKEN.

Not Substantiated 12/10/2017 Liquor Defendant

3/10/2017 197180 16/10/2017

Complaint - Other A REVIEW OF THE VENUE?S WEBSITE HAS IDENTIFIED POSSIBLE BREACHES INVOLVING 
ADVERTISING OF BOTH DRINK SPECIALS AND ADULT ENTERTAINMENT CONTRARY TO THE 
LIQUOR ACT 1992. THESE ISSUES WILL BE INVESTIGATED ACCORDINGLY AND IF BREACHES ARE 
ESTABLISHED ACTION IN-LINE WITH THE OFFICE OF LIQUOR AND GAMING REGULATION?S 
(OLGR) ENFORCEMENT POLICY WILL BE TAKEN.

Not Substantiated 12/10/2017 Liquor Defendant

10/10/2017 197415 17/12/2017

Complaint - General 
Public

ALLEGATION ADVERTISING SEXUALLY EXPLICIT ENTERTAINMENT VIA FACEBOOK

Not Substantiated 12/12/2017 Liquor Complainant

10/10/2017 197415 17/12/2017
Complaint - General 
Public

ALLEGATION ADVERTISING SEXUALLY EXPLICIT ENTERTAINMENT VIA FACEBOOK
Not Substantiated 12/12/2017 Liquor Defendant

24/10/2017 197957 15/03/2018

Complaint - General 
Public

INAPPROPRIATE ADVERTISING OF AEP PREMISES, TOUTING BY STAFF IN PUBLIC AREAS, AND 
BEHAVIOUR OF PATRONS ENTERING AND LEAVING PREMISES ARE ADVERSELY IMPACTING THE 
AMENITY.

Not Substantiated 19/02/2018 Liquor Complainant

24/10/2017 197957 15/03/2018

Complaint - General 
Public

INAPPROPRIATE ADVERTISING OF AEP PREMISES, TOUTING BY STAFF IN PUBLIC AREAS, AND 
BEHAVIOUR OF PATRONS ENTERING AND LEAVING PREMISES ARE ADVERSELY IMPACTING THE 
AMENITY. Not Substantiated 19/02/2018 Liquor ComplainantRTI 191128 - File02 - Page 4
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24/10/2017 197957 15/03/2018

Complaint - General 
Public

INAPPROPRIATE ADVERTISING OF AEP PREMISES, TOUTING BY STAFF IN PUBLIC AREAS, AND 
BEHAVIOUR OF PATRONS ENTERING AND LEAVING PREMISES ARE ADVERSELY IMPACTING THE 
AMENITY. Not Substantiated 19/02/2018 Liquor Defendant

24/10/2017 197957 15/03/2018

Complaint - General 
Public

INAPPROPRIATE ADVERTISING OF AEP PREMISES, TOUTING BY STAFF IN PUBLIC AREAS, AND 
BEHAVIOUR OF PATRONS ENTERING AND LEAVING PREMISES ARE ADVERSELY IMPACTING THE 
AMENITY. Not Substantiated 19/02/2018 Liquor Defendant

30/10/2017 198176 26/02/2018
Complaint - General 
Public

ALLEGED BREACH OF AEP 173261
No Breach Detected 1/02/2018 Liquor Defendant

30/10/2017 198176 26/02/2018
Complaint - General 
Public

ALLEGED BREACH OF AEP 173261
No Breach Detected 1/02/2018 Liquor Complainant

10/11/2017 198570 15/11/2017
Complaint - General 
Public

ADVERTISING THIRSTY THURSDAY S TEQUILA AND CORONA PROMOTION
Reinspection not required 10/11/2017 Liquor Complainant

10/11/2017 198570 15/11/2017
Complaint - General 
Public

ADVERTISING THIRSTY THURSDAY S TEQUILA AND CORONA PROMOTION
Reinspection not required 10/11/2017 Liquor Defendant

10/11/2017 198570 15/11/2017
Complaint - General 
Public

ADVERTISING THIRSTY THURSDAY S TEQUILA AND CORONA PROMOTION
Warning 10/11/2017 Liquor Complainant

10/11/2017 198570 15/11/2017
Complaint - General 
Public

ADVERTISING THIRSTY THURSDAY S TEQUILA AND CORONA PROMOTION
Warning 10/11/2017 Liquor Defendant

15/11/2017 198772 29/11/2017
Complaint - General 
Public

ADVERTISING ADULT ENTERTAINMENT AND UNACCEPTABLE LIQUOR PROMOTIONS
Not Substantiated 29/11/2017 Liquor Complainant

15/11/2017 198772 29/11/2017
Complaint - General 
Public

ADVERTISING ADULT ENTERTAINMENT AND UNACCEPTABLE LIQUOR PROMOTIONS
Not Substantiated 29/11/2017 Liquor Defendant

15/11/2017 198772 29/11/2017
Complaint - General 
Public

ADVERTISING ADULT ENTERTAINMENT AND UNACCEPTABLE LIQUOR PROMOTIONS
Reinspection not required 29/11/2017 Liquor Complainant

15/11/2017 198772 29/11/2017
Complaint - General 
Public

ADVERTISING ADULT ENTERTAINMENT AND UNACCEPTABLE LIQUOR PROMOTIONS
Reinspection not required 29/11/2017 Liquor Defendant

15/11/2017 198772 29/11/2017
Complaint - General 
Public

ADVERTISING ADULT ENTERTAINMENT AND UNACCEPTABLE LIQUOR PROMOTIONS
Warning 29/11/2017 Liquor Complainant

15/11/2017 198772 29/11/2017
Complaint - General 
Public

ADVERTISING ADULT ENTERTAINMENT AND UNACCEPTABLE LIQUOR PROMOTIONS
Warning 29/11/2017 Liquor Defendant

16/11/2017 198798 21/11/2017
Complaint - General 
Public

ADULT ENTERTAINERS CONSUMING `SHOTS? AFTER MIDNIGHT IN BREACH OF RID PROVISIONS 
OF LIQUOR ACT Advisory 17/11/2017 Liquor Complainant

16/11/2017 198798 21/11/2017
Complaint - General 
Public

ADULT ENTERTAINERS CONSUMING `SHOTS? AFTER MIDNIGHT IN BREACH OF RID PROVISIONS 
OF LIQUOR ACT Advisory 17/11/2017 Liquor Defendant

16/11/2017 198798 21/11/2017
Complaint - General 
Public

ADULT ENTERTAINERS CONSUMING `SHOTS? AFTER MIDNIGHT IN BREACH OF RID PROVISIONS 
OF LIQUOR ACT Reinspection 3 months 17/11/2017 Liquor Complainant

16/11/2017 198798 21/11/2017
Complaint - General 
Public

ADULT ENTERTAINERS CONSUMING `SHOTS? AFTER MIDNIGHT IN BREACH OF RID PROVISIONS 
OF LIQUOR ACT Reinspection 3 months 17/11/2017 Liquor Defendant

16/11/2017 198803 29/11/2017
Complaint - General 
Public

ADVERTISING ADULT ENTERTAINMENT
Reinspection not required 29/11/2017 Liquor Complainant

16/11/2017 198803 29/11/2017
Complaint - General 
Public

ADVERTISING ADULT ENTERTAINMENT
Reinspection not required 29/11/2017 Liquor Defendant

16/11/2017 198803 29/11/2017
Complaint - General 
Public

ADVERTISING ADULT ENTERTAINMENT
Withdrawn 29/11/2017 Liquor Complainant

16/11/2017 198803 29/11/2017
Complaint - General 
Public

ADVERTISING ADULT ENTERTAINMENT
Withdrawn 29/11/2017 Liquor Defendant

1/12/2017 199560 13/06/2018
Complaint - Police ASSAULT BY CROWD CONTROLLER

Advisory 10/04/2018 Liquor Complainant

1/12/2017 199560 13/06/2018
Complaint - Police ASSAULT BY CROWD CONTROLLER

Advisory 10/04/2018 Liquor Defendant

6/12/2017 199781 20/02/2018
Complaint - General 
Public

ADULT ENTERTAINERS TOUTING ON CORNER OF ANN & BRUNSWICK STREETS
Not Substantiated 19/02/2018 Liquor Complainant

6/12/2017 199781 20/02/2018

Complaint - General 
Public

ADULT ENTERTAINERS TOUTING ON CORNER OF ANN & BRUNSWICK STREETS

Not Substantiated 19/02/2018 Liquor Defendant

7/12/2017 199826 20/02/2018
Complaint - General 
Public

ALLEGATION ADULT ENTERTAINERS TOUTING ON CORNER OF ANN & BRUNSWICK STREETS.
Not Substantiated 19/02/2018 Liquor Complainant

7/12/2017 199826 20/02/2018
Complaint - General 
Public

ALLEGATION ADULT ENTERTAINERS TOUTING ON CORNER OF ANN & BRUNSWICK STREETS.
Not Substantiated 19/02/2018 Liquor Defendant

8/12/2017 199860 30/07/2018
Complaint - General 
Public

ADVERTISING UNACCEPTABLE LIQUOR PROMOTIONS
Advisory 8/05/2018 Liquor Complainant

8/12/2017 199860 30/07/2018

Complaint - General 
Public

ADVERTISING UNACCEPTABLE LIQUOR PROMOTIONS

Advisory 8/05/2018 Liquor Defendant

8/12/2017 199860 30/07/2018
Complaint - General 
Public

ADVERTISING UNACCEPTABLE LIQUOR PROMOTIONS
No Breach Detected 8/05/2018 Liquor Complainant

8/12/2017 199860 30/07/2018

Complaint - General 
Public

ADVERTISING UNACCEPTABLE LIQUOR PROMOTIONS

No Breach Detected 8/05/2018 Liquor Defendant

22/12/2017 200782 22/06/2018

Targeted 
Investigation

NO ID SCANNER IN PLACE AT (BREACH) AND PATRON LEFT VENUE WITH LIQUOR 
AND CONSUMED ON FOOTPATH (BREACH) - WARNING LETTER FOR CCTV CONDITIONS AND LIN 
FOR ID SCANNER Infringement Notice 22/02/2018 Liquor Defendant 126

22/12/2017 200782 22/06/2018

Targeted 
Investigation

NO ID SCANNER IN PLACE AT (BREACH) AND PATRON LEFT VENUE WITH LIQUOR 
AND CONSUMED ON FOOTPATH (BREACH) - WARNING LETTER FOR CCTV CONDITIONS AND LIN 
FOR ID SCANNER Liquor Complainant 126

22/12/2017 200782 22/06/2018

Targeted 
Investigation

NO ID SCANNER IN PLACE AT (BREACH) AND PATRON LEFT VENUE WITH LIQUOR 
AND CONSUMED ON FOOTPATH (BREACH) - WARNING LETTER FOR CCTV CONDITIONS AND LIN 
FOR ID SCANNER

Reinspection 3 months 19/04/2018 Liquor Defendant

22/12/2017 200782 22/06/2018

Targeted 
Investigation

NO ID SCANNER IN PLACE AT (BREACH) AND PATRON LEFT VENUE WITH LIQUOR 
AND CONSUMED ON FOOTPATH (BREACH) - WARNING LETTER FOR CCTV CONDITIONS AND LIN 
FOR ID SCANNER Warning 19/04/2018 Liquor Defendant

11/01/2018 200968 15/01/2018
Complaint - Police SECURITY OFFICER ASSAULTED AFTER 4 MALES EVICTED FROM VENUE (VICTIM RENDERED 

UNCONSCIOUS) Not Substantiated 15/01/2018 Liquor Complainant

11/01/2018 200968 15/01/2018
Complaint - Police SECURITY OFFICER ASSAULTED AFTER 4 MALES EVICTED FROM VENUE (VICTIM RENDERED 

UNCONSCIOUS) Not Substantiated 15/01/2018 Liquor Defendant

12/01/2018 200994 19/01/2018

Complaint - Police ASSAULT (VENUE SECURITY SUSPECT/S) Withdrawn. Investigation withdrawn - investigation was incorrectly assigned to 
site the incident occured at as per the LIR. A 
new investigation number has been created for the correct site. 18/01/2018 Liquor Complainant

12/01/2018 200994 19/01/2018

Complaint - Police ASSAULT (VENUE SECURITY SUSPECT/S) Withdrawn. Investigation withdrawn - investigation was incorrectly assigned to 
site the incident occured at as per the LIR. A 
new investigation number has been created for the correct site. 18/01/2018 Liquor Defendant

18/01/2018 201237 1/03/2018
Targeted 
Investigation

WARNING FOR LOCAL BOARD MEMBERSHIP
Warning 22/01/2018 Liquor Defendant

18/01/2018 201237 1/03/2018
Targeted 
Investigation

WARNING FOR LOCAL BOARD MEMBERSHIP
Warning 22/01/2018 Liquor Complainant

24/01/2018 201455 26/03/2018

Complaint - Police COMPLAINT FROM POLICE, QI1800004487 - QPS ALLEGED THAT A PATRON HAS ENTERED THE 
HOTEL WITH OUT BEING SCANNED Advisory 14/03/2018 Liquor Defendant

24/01/2018 201455 26/03/2018
Complaint - Police COMPLAINT FROM POLICE, QI1800004487 - QPS ALLEGED THAT A PATRON HAS ENTERED THE 

HOTEL WITH OUT BEING SCANNED Advisory 14/03/2018 Liquor Complainant

20/02/2018 202485 28/06/2018
Complaint - Police RAPE AT 

Not Substantiated 4/06/2018 Liquor Complainant

20/02/2018 202485 28/06/2018
Complaint - Police RAPE AT 

Not Substantiated 4/06/2018 Liquor Defendant

21/03/2018 203647 10/05/2018
Complaint - Police ASSAULT OBH (CROWD CONTROLLER PARTICIPATED IN ASSAULT)

Not Substantiated 9/05/2018 Liquor Complainant

21/03/2018 203647 10/05/2018
Complaint - Police ASSAULT OBH (CROWD CONTROLLER PARTICIPATED IN ASSAULT)

Not Substantiated 9/05/2018 Liquor Defendant

3/04/2018 204139 4/05/2018
Complaint - Police QPS - SUPPLY/ALLOW CONSUMPTION TO DISORDERLY AND SAFE ENVRIRONMENT - 

REINSPECTION REQUIRED Advisory 2/05/2018 Liquor Defendant

3/04/2018 204139 4/05/2018

Complaint - Police QPS - SUPPLY/ALLOW CONSUMPTION TO DISORDERLY AND SAFE ENVRIRONMENT - 
REINSPECTION REQUIRED

Reinspection 3 months. s/156(1)(a)(c)(e) - supply to/allow consumption by 
disorderly s/226 - licence condition LL306 CCTV capture all interactions with 
patrons/security/staff when entering/exiting 2/05/2018 Liquor Defendant
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3/04/2018 204139 4/05/2018

Complaint - Police QPS - SUPPLY/ALLOW CONSUMPTION TO DISORDERLY AND SAFE ENVRIRONMENT - 
REINSPECTION REQUIRED

Warning. LL306 - The licensee and approved manager/s must ensure closed-circuit 
television equipment is operating and clearly recording all patrons entering and 
leaving via each entrance and exit of the premises (including fire exits used for 
removing patrons at any time). CCTV footage must capture all interaction between 
the patrons (whilst entering or leaving) and crowd controllers or staff of the 
premises at all times from 8:00pm until close of business and for at least one hour 
after all patrons have left the premises. 2/05/2018 Liquor Defendant

3/04/2018 204139 4/05/2018
Complaint - Police QPS - SUPPLY/ALLOW CONSUMPTION TO DISORDERLY AND SAFE ENVRIRONMENT - 

REINSPECTION REQUIRED Warning 2/05/2018 Liquor Defendant

3/04/2018 204139 4/05/2018
Complaint - Police QPS - SUPPLY/ALLOW CONSUMPTION TO DISORDERLY AND SAFE ENVRIRONMENT - 

REINSPECTION REQUIRED Warning 2/05/2018 Liquor Defendant

3/04/2018 204139 4/05/2018
Complaint - Police QPS - SUPPLY/ALLOW CONSUMPTION TO DISORDERLY AND SAFE ENVRIRONMENT - 

REINSPECTION REQUIRED Warning 2/05/2018 Liquor Complainant

16/04/2018 204687 19/04/2018

Complaint - General 
Public

LICENSEE VIA ITS FACE BOOK PAGE IS ADVERTISING "BAR SPECIALS" Reinspection not required. I am recommending this not occur as I have reviewed 
the Facebook page of the premises today and the breach has been rectified. 
Further to this, the licensee has sold the business and a licence transfer application 
has been lodged. 19/04/2018 Liquor Complainant

16/04/2018 204687 19/04/2018

Complaint - General 
Public

LICENSEE VIA ITS FACE BOOK PAGE IS ADVERTISING "BAR SPECIALS" Reinspection not required. I am recommending this not occur as I have reviewed 
the Facebook page of the premises today and the breach has been rectified. 
Further to this, the licensee has sold the business and a licence transfer application 
has been lodged. 19/04/2018 Liquor Defendant

16/04/2018 204687 19/04/2018
Complaint - General 
Public

LICENSEE VIA ITS FACE BOOK PAGE IS ADVERTISING "BAR SPECIALS"
Warning. Advertising "bar specials" between "4pm and 6pm" on Facebook page. 19/04/2018 Liquor Complainant

16/04/2018 204687 19/04/2018
Complaint - General 
Public

LICENSEE VIA ITS FACE BOOK PAGE IS ADVERTISING "BAR SPECIALS"
Warning. Advertising "bar specials" between "4pm and 6pm" on Facebook page. 19/04/2018 Liquor Defendant

16/04/2018 204736 30/04/2018

Complaint - Other ADVERTISING BREACH
Reinspection not required. Reinspection not required as the advertiement has 
been removed from the Facebook page. 18/04/2018 Liquor Complainant

16/04/2018 204736 30/04/2018

Complaint - Other ADVERTISING BREACH
Reinspection not required. Reinspection not required as the advertiement has 
been removed from the Facebook page. 18/04/2018 Liquor Defendant

16/04/2018 204736 30/04/2018
Complaint - Other ADVERTISING BREACH

Warning 18/04/2018 Liquor Complainant

16/04/2018 204736 30/04/2018
Complaint - Other ADVERTISING BREACH

Warning 18/04/2018 Liquor Defendant

15/05/2018 205878 22/05/2018

Complaint - Police QPRIME INCIDENT REPORTED AT 1:45AM ON 18 APRIL 2018

Refer to Police (General). Warned by QPS Liquor Unit for breach of section 142ZZB. 17/05/2018 Liquor Complainant

15/05/2018 205878 22/05/2018

Complaint - Police QPRIME INCIDENT REPORTED AT 1:45AM ON 18 APRIL 2018

Refer to Police (General). Warned by QPS Liquor Unit for breach of section 142ZZB. 17/05/2018 Liquor Defendant

15/05/2018 205878 22/05/2018

Complaint - Police QPRIME INCIDENT REPORTED AT 1:45AM ON 18 APRIL 2018 Reinspection 3 months. Check CCTV working correctly, check safety of amenity 
(142ZZB), and Crowd Controllers registers etc.  FRN 204537 refers.  Check sobriety 
of Person in Charge. 17/05/2018 Liquor Complainant

15/05/2018 205878 22/05/2018

Complaint - Police QPRIME INCIDENT REPORTED AT 1:45AM ON 18 APRIL 2018 Reinspection 3 months. Check CCTV working correctly, check safety of amenity 
(142ZZB), and Crowd Controllers registers etc.  FRN 204537 refers.  Check sobriety 
of Person in Charge. 17/05/2018 Liquor Defendant

24/05/2018 206203 4/06/2018
Complaint - General 
Public

ADVERTISING DRINK SPECIALS ON SOCIAL MEDIA
Advisory 25/05/2018 Liquor Complainant

24/05/2018 206203 4/06/2018
Complaint - General 
Public

ADVERTISING DRINK SPECIALS ON SOCIAL MEDIA
Advisory 25/05/2018 Liquor Defendant

8/06/2018 206771 15/06/2018
Complaint - General 
Public

COMPLAINT
Not Substantiated 14/06/2018 Liquor Complainant

8/06/2018 206771 15/06/2018
Complaint - General 
Public

COMPLAINT
Not Substantiated 14/06/2018 Liquor Defendant

11/06/2018 206890 8/10/2018
Complaint - General 
Public

NO RSA AT VENUE. STAFF DRINKING VODKA FROM BOTTLE AND GAGGING.
Consultation Conducted 8/10/2018 Liquor Complainant

11/06/2018 206890 8/10/2018
Complaint - General 
Public

NO RSA AT VENUE. STAFF DRINKING VODKA FROM BOTTLE AND GAGGING.
Consultation Conducted 8/10/2018 Liquor Complainant

11/06/2018 206890 8/10/2018

Complaint - General 
Public

NO RSA AT VENUE. STAFF DRINKING VODKA FROM BOTTLE AND GAGGING.

Consultation Conducted 8/10/2018 Liquor Defendant

11/06/2018 206890 8/10/2018

Complaint - General 
Public

NO RSA AT VENUE. STAFF DRINKING VODKA FROM BOTTLE AND GAGGING.

Consultation Conducted 8/10/2018 Liquor Defendant

3/07/2018 207770 23/07/2018

Complaint - General 
Public

A COMPLAINT HAS BEEN MADE THAT THE LICENSEE OF THE AEP LICENCE IS FAILING TO ADHERE 
TO PARTICULAR CONDITIONS RELATING TO THE EXTERNAL OF THE PREMISES AND THAT STAFF 
ARE SOLICITING WITHIN 5 METRES OF THE ENTRANCE OF THE SUN APARTMENTS

Not Substantiated 23/07/2018 Liquor Complainant

3/07/2018 207770 23/07/2018

Complaint - General 
Public

A COMPLAINT HAS BEEN MADE THAT THE LICENSEE OF THE AEP LICENCE IS FAILING TO ADHERE 
TO PARTICULAR CONDITIONS RELATING TO THE EXTERNAL OF THE PREMISES AND THAT STAFF 
ARE SOLICITING WITHIN 5 METRES OF THE ENTRANCE OF THE SUN APARTMENTS

Not Substantiated 23/07/2018 Liquor Defendant

17/07/2018 208271 21/08/2018

Complaint - General 
Public

A COMPLAINT HAS BEEN MADE ABOUT THE LICENSEE ADVERTISING MULTIPLE DRINK DEALS VIA 
GROUPON ON-LINE

Reinspection not required. Not required.  Bring up set for 30 days. 21/08/2018 Liquor Complainant

17/07/2018 208271 21/08/2018

Complaint - General 
Public

A COMPLAINT HAS BEEN MADE ABOUT THE LICENSEE ADVERTISING MULTIPLE DRINK DEALS VIA 
GROUPON ON-LINE

Reinspection not required. Not required.  Bring up set for 30 days. 21/08/2018 Liquor Defendant

17/07/2018 208271 21/08/2018

Complaint - General 
Public

A COMPLAINT HAS BEEN MADE ABOUT THE LICENSEE ADVERTISING MULTIPLE DRINK DEALS VIA 
GROUPON ON-LINE

Warning 20/07/2018 Liquor Complainant

17/07/2018 208271 21/08/2018
Complaint - General 
Public

A COMPLAINT HAS BEEN MADE ABOUT THE LICENSEE ADVERTISING MULTIPLE DRINK DEALS VIA 
GROUPON ON-LINE Warning 20/07/2018 Liquor Defendant

20/07/2018 208405 26/07/2018
Complaint - Other CONFISCATED ID - NIGHT CLUB, MINOR FALSELY PRESENTING ANOTHER PERSONS ID

Not Substantiated 24/07/2018 Liquor Complainant

20/07/2018 208405 26/07/2018
Complaint - Other CONFISCATED ID - NIGHT CLUB, MINOR FALSELY PRESENTING ANOTHER PERSONS ID

Not Substantiated 24/07/2018 Liquor Defendant

25/07/2018 208536 23/08/2018

Complaint - Police QPS CONCERNED THAT SECURITY DID NOT SCAN THE SUSPECT PATRON'S ID Infringement Notice. 050 - Advertise or allow advertising in contravention of s. 
142ZZC(1) 22/08/2018 Liquor Complainant 1305

25/07/2018 208536 23/08/2018

Complaint - Police QPS CONCERNED THAT SECURITY DID NOT SCAN THE SUSPECT PATRON'S ID Infringement Notice. 050 - Advertise or allow advertising in contravention of s. 
142ZZC(1) 22/08/2018 Liquor Defendant 1305

25/07/2018 208536 23/08/2018
Complaint - Police QPS CONCERNED THAT SECURITY DID NOT SCAN THE SUSPECT PATRON'S ID

No Breach Detected 22/08/2018 Liquor Complainant

25/07/2018 208536 23/08/2018
Complaint - Police QPS CONCERNED THAT SECURITY DID NOT SCAN THE SUSPECT PATRON'S ID

No Breach Detected 22/08/2018 Liquor Defendant

6/08/2018 208876 5/09/2018
Complaint - Police SECURITY STAFF ASSAULTED VICTIM

Advisory 3/09/2018 Liquor Complainant

6/08/2018 208876 5/09/2018
Complaint - Police SECURITY STAFF ASSAULTED VICTIM

Advisory 3/09/2018 Liquor Defendant

24/08/2018 209572 25/09/2018
Complaint - Other CONFISCATED ID - PREMISES ALLEDGES ID FALSELY PROVIDE, PRESENTER WAS NOT PERSON IN 

PHOTOGRAPH Not Substantiated 30/08/2018 Liquor Complainant

24/08/2018 209572 25/09/2018
Complaint - Other CONFISCATED ID - PREMISES ALLEDGES ID FALSELY PROVIDE, PRESENTER WAS NOT PERSON IN 

PHOTOGRAPH Not Substantiated 30/08/2018 Liquor Defendant

24/08/2018 209580 21/09/2018
Complaint - Other CONFISCATED ID - PREMISES ALLEGDES PERSON PRESENTED DEFACED ID TO GAIN ENTRY

Not Substantiated 19/09/2018 Liquor Complainant

24/08/2018 209580 21/09/2018
Complaint - Other CONFISCATED ID - PREMISES ALLEGDES PERSON PRESENTED DEFACED ID TO GAIN ENTRY

Not Substantiated 19/09/2018 Liquor Defendant

31/08/2018 209803 1/02/2019
Complaint - Police GROSS INTOX (SUBJECT ATTENDED TO BY SNP MEDICS)

Not Substantiated 29/11/2018 Liquor Complainant

31/08/2018 209803 1/02/2019
Complaint - Police GROSS INTOX (SUBJECT ATTENDED TO BY SNP MEDICS)

Not Substantiated 29/11/2018 Liquor Defendant

11/09/2018 210214 16/11/2018
Complaint - Police EXCESSIVE FORCE BY SECURITY STAFF

Reinspection 3 months 18/10/2018 Liquor Defendant
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11/09/2018 210214 16/11/2018
Complaint - Police EXCESSIVE FORCE BY SECURITY STAFF

Warning 18/10/2018 Liquor Defendant

11/09/2018 210214 16/11/2018
Complaint - Police EXCESSIVE FORCE BY SECURITY STAFF

Warning 18/10/2018 Liquor Complainant

15/09/2018 210669 18/01/2019

Complaint - Other INVESTIGATIVE ACTION  - ADVERTISING ADULT ENTERTAINMENT ON SOCIAL MEDIA

Not Substantiated 18/01/2019 Liquor Complainant

15/09/2018 210669 18/01/2019
Complaint - Other INVESTIGATIVE ACTION  - ADVERTISING ADULT ENTERTAINMENT ON SOCIAL MEDIA

Not Substantiated 18/01/2019 Liquor Complainant

15/09/2018 210669 18/01/2019
Complaint - Other INVESTIGATIVE ACTION  - ADVERTISING ADULT ENTERTAINMENT ON SOCIAL MEDIA

Not Substantiated 18/01/2019 Liquor Complainant

15/09/2018 210669 18/01/2019
Complaint - Other INVESTIGATIVE ACTION  - ADVERTISING ADULT ENTERTAINMENT ON SOCIAL MEDIA

Not Substantiated 18/01/2019 Liquor Defendant

15/09/2018 210669 18/01/2019
Complaint - Other INVESTIGATIVE ACTION  - ADVERTISING ADULT ENTERTAINMENT ON SOCIAL MEDIA

Not Substantiated 18/01/2019 Liquor Defendant

15/09/2018 210669 18/01/2019
Complaint - Other INVESTIGATIVE ACTION  - ADVERTISING ADULT ENTERTAINMENT ON SOCIAL MEDIA

Not Substantiated 18/01/2019 Liquor Defendant

19/09/2018 210854 10/01/2019
Complaint - Police ASSAULT ON LICENSED PREMISES; POSSIBLE RSA ISSUES

Advisory 13/11/2018 Liquor Complainant

19/09/2018 210854 10/01/2019
Complaint - Police ASSAULT ON LICENSED PREMISES; POSSIBLE RSA ISSUES

Advisory 13/11/2018 Liquor Defendant

19/09/2018 210854 10/01/2019
Complaint - Police ASSAULT ON LICENSED PREMISES; POSSIBLE RSA ISSUES

Not Substantiated 13/11/2018 Liquor Complainant

19/09/2018 210854 10/01/2019
Complaint - Police ASSAULT ON LICENSED PREMISES; POSSIBLE RSA ISSUES

Not Substantiated 13/11/2018 Liquor Defendant

9/10/2018 211575 29/10/2018

Complaint - Other PROVIDING ADULT ENTERTAINMENT WITHOUT A PERMIT Infringement Notice. PIN issued for 22/09/2018 - licensee provide adult 
entertainment without permit PIN issued for 06/10/2018 - licensee provide adult 
entertainment without permit Warning issued for 13/10/2018 - licensee provide 
adult entertainment without permit 17/10/2018 Liquor Complainant

9/10/2018 211575 29/10/2018

Complaint - Other PROVIDING ADULT ENTERTAINMENT WITHOUT A PERMIT Infringement Notice. PIN issued for 22/09/2018 - licensee provide adult 
entertainment without permit PIN issued for 06/10/2018 - licensee provide adult 
entertainment without permit Warning issued for 13/10/2018 - licensee provide 
adult entertainment without permit 17/10/2018 Liquor Defendant

9/10/2018 211575 29/10/2018
Complaint - Other PROVIDING ADULT ENTERTAINMENT WITHOUT A PERMIT

Reinspection not required. New AEP has been issued 17/10/2018 Liquor Complainant

9/10/2018 211575 29/10/2018
Complaint - Other PROVIDING ADULT ENTERTAINMENT WITHOUT A PERMIT

Reinspection not required. New AEP has been issued 17/10/2018 Liquor Defendant

17/10/2018 211958 23/10/2018
Complaint - Police WOUNDING (VICTIM STABBED IN ABDOMEN WITH KNIFE)

Not Substantiated 22/10/2018 Liquor Complainant

17/10/2018 211958 23/10/2018
Complaint - Police WOUNDING (VICTIM STABBED IN ABDOMEN WITH KNIFE)

Not Substantiated 22/10/2018 Liquor Defendant

24/10/2018 212261

Complaint - Police RSA ISSUES (FEMALE REQUIRED QAS DUE TO RAPID INTOX - HAD BEEN DRINKING EXCESSIVE 
AMOUNTS OF ALCOHOL AT THE VALUT) Not Substantiated 9/01/2019 Liquor Complainant

24/10/2018 212261

Complaint - Police RSA ISSUES (FEMALE REQUIRED QAS DUE TO RAPID INTOX - HAD BEEN DRINKING EXCESSIVE 
AMOUNTS OF ALCOHOL AT THE VALUT)

Not Substantiated 9/01/2019 Liquor Defendant

25/10/2018 212285
Complaint - Police POSSIBLE BREACH OF AEP (ALLEGATION INVOLVING BUSINESS OWNER)

N/A Liquor Complainant

25/10/2018 212285
Complaint - Police POSSIBLE BREACH OF AEP (ALLEGATION INVOLVING BUSINESS OWNER)

N/A Liquor Defendant

16/11/2018 213200

Complaint - General 
Public

AEP HOLDER ADVERTISING AN APP THAT ALLOWS DANCERS TO ORGANISE OUTBOOKINGS

No Breach Detected 20/11/2018 Liquor Complainant

16/11/2018 213200

Complaint - General 
Public

AEP HOLDER ADVERTISING AN APP THAT ALLOWS DANCERS TO ORGANISE OUTBOOKINGS

No Breach Detected 20/11/2018 Liquor Defendant

22/11/2018 213506 3/04/2019

Complaint - General 
Public

RECEIPT FOR ALCOHOL AND LAP DANCE IN THE NAME OF AN ENTITY THAT IS NOT THE LIQUOR 
LICENSEE OR ADULT ENTERTAINMENT PERMIT HOLDER.

No Breach Detected 17/12/2018 Liquor Complainant

22/11/2018 213506 3/04/2019

Complaint - General 
Public

RECEIPT FOR ALCOHOL AND LAP DANCE IN THE NAME OF AN ENTITY THAT IS NOT THE LIQUOR 
LICENSEE OR ADULT ENTERTAINMENT PERMIT HOLDER.

No Breach Detected 17/12/2018 Liquor Defendant

22/11/2018 213506 3/04/2019

Complaint - General 
Public

RECEIPT FOR ALCOHOL AND LAP DANCE IN THE NAME OF AN ENTITY THAT IS NOT THE LIQUOR 
LICENSEE OR ADULT ENTERTAINMENT PERMIT HOLDER.

No Breach Detected 3/04/2019 Liquor Complainant

22/11/2018 213506 3/04/2019

Complaint - General 
Public

RECEIPT FOR ALCOHOL AND LAP DANCE IN THE NAME OF AN ENTITY THAT IS NOT THE LIQUOR 
LICENSEE OR ADULT ENTERTAINMENT PERMIT HOLDER.

No Breach Detected 3/04/2019 Liquor Complainant

22/11/2018 213506 3/04/2019

Complaint - General 
Public

RECEIPT FOR ALCOHOL AND LAP DANCE IN THE NAME OF AN ENTITY THAT IS NOT THE LIQUOR 
LICENSEE OR ADULT ENTERTAINMENT PERMIT HOLDER.

No Breach Detected 3/04/2019 Liquor Defendant

22/11/2018 213506 3/04/2019

Complaint - General 
Public

RECEIPT FOR ALCOHOL AND LAP DANCE IN THE NAME OF AN ENTITY THAT IS NOT THE LIQUOR 
LICENSEE OR ADULT ENTERTAINMENT PERMIT HOLDER.

No Breach Detected 3/04/2019 Liquor Defendant

11/12/2018 214356 11/01/2019
Complaint - Police RAPE BY TWO OFFENDERS ON LICENSED PREMISE

Withdrawn 2/01/2019 Liquor Complainant

11/12/2018 214356 11/01/2019
Complaint - Police RAPE BY TWO OFFENDERS ON LICENSED PREMISE

Withdrawn 2/01/2019 Liquor Defendant

17/12/2018 214563 12/03/2019

Complaint - Police FIGHT RESULTING IN ONE PERSON BEING KNOCKED UNCONSIOUS AND HOSPITALISED. VICTIM 
WAS GROSS INTOX, UNKNOWN IF SUBJECT WAS INTOXICATED

Not Substantiated 5/02/2019 Liquor Complainant

17/12/2018 214563 12/03/2019

Complaint - Police FIGHT RESULTING IN ONE PERSON BEING KNOCKED UNCONSIOUS AND HOSPITALISED. VICTIM 
WAS GROSS INTOX, UNKNOWN IF SUBJECT WAS INTOXICATED

Not Substantiated 5/02/2019 Liquor Defendant

17/12/2018 214563 12/03/2019

Complaint - Police FIGHT RESULTING IN ONE PERSON BEING KNOCKED UNCONSIOUS AND HOSPITALISED. VICTIM 
WAS GROSS INTOX, UNKNOWN IF SUBJECT WAS INTOXICATED

Reinspection 3 months 5/02/2019 Liquor Complainant

17/12/2018 214563 12/03/2019

Complaint - Police FIGHT RESULTING IN ONE PERSON BEING KNOCKED UNCONSIOUS AND HOSPITALISED. VICTIM 
WAS GROSS INTOX, UNKNOWN IF SUBJECT WAS INTOXICATED

Reinspection 3 months 5/02/2019 Liquor Defendant

17/12/2018 214563 12/03/2019

Complaint - Police FIGHT RESULTING IN ONE PERSON BEING KNOCKED UNCONSIOUS AND HOSPITALISED. VICTIM 
WAS GROSS INTOX, UNKNOWN IF SUBJECT WAS INTOXICATED

Warning 5/02/2019 Liquor Complainant

17/12/2018 214563 12/03/2019

Complaint - Police FIGHT RESULTING IN ONE PERSON BEING KNOCKED UNCONSIOUS AND HOSPITALISED. VICTIM 
WAS GROSS INTOX, UNKNOWN IF SUBJECT WAS INTOXICATED

Warning 5/02/2019 Liquor Defendant

18/12/2018 214634 8/01/2019

Complaint - General 
Public

COMPLAINT LODGED ABOUT ADVERTISING BREACHES RE: BUCKET OF BEER OR A BOTTLE OF 
SPIRITS WITH TWO PIES

Warning 7/01/2019 Liquor Complainant

18/12/2018 214634 8/01/2019

Complaint - General 
Public

COMPLAINT LODGED ABOUT ADVERTISING BREACHES RE: BUCKET OF BEER OR A BOTTLE OF 
SPIRITS WITH TWO PIES

Warning 7/01/2019 Liquor Complainant

18/12/2018 214634 8/01/2019

Complaint - General 
Public

COMPLAINT LODGED ABOUT ADVERTISING BREACHES RE: BUCKET OF BEER OR A BOTTLE OF 
SPIRITS WITH TWO PIES Warning 7/01/2019 Liquor Defendant

18/12/2018 214634 8/01/2019

Complaint - General 
Public

COMPLAINT LODGED ABOUT ADVERTISING BREACHES RE: BUCKET OF BEER OR A BOTTLE OF 
SPIRITS WITH TWO PIES

Warning 7/01/2019 Liquor Defendant
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3/01/2019 214984 12/02/2019

Complaint - Other EXCESSIVE FORCE USED BY CROWD CONTROLLER ON PATRON - NOT SUBSTANIATED - REFER TO 
OFT Not Substantiated 12/02/2019 Liquor Complainant

3/01/2019 214984 12/02/2019
Complaint - Other EXCESSIVE FORCE USED BY CROWD CONTROLLER ON PATRON - NOT SUBSTANIATED - REFER TO 

OFT Not Substantiated 12/02/2019 Liquor Defendant

4/01/2019 214985 11/02/2019
Complaint - General 
Public

NOISE COMPLAINT
Advisory 15/01/2019 Liquor Defendant

4/01/2019 214985 11/02/2019
Complaint - General 
Public

NOISE COMPLAINT
Advisory 15/01/2019 Liquor Complainant

4/01/2019 215011 12/03/2019

Complaint - Police MALE ASSAULTED ON LIC PREMISES & TRANSPORTED TO HOSPITAL (OFFENDERS 
POSSIBLYVENUE STAFF)

Advisory 12/03/2019 Liquor Complainant

4/01/2019 215011 12/03/2019
Complaint - Police MALE ASSAULTED ON LIC PREMISES & TRANSPORTED TO HOSPITAL (OFFENDERS 

POSSIBLYVENUE STAFF) Advisory 12/03/2019 Liquor Complainant

4/01/2019 215011 12/03/2019

Complaint - Police MALE ASSAULTED ON LIC PREMISES & TRANSPORTED TO HOSPITAL (OFFENDERS 
POSSIBLYVENUE STAFF) Advisory 12/03/2019 Liquor Defendant

4/01/2019 215011 12/03/2019
Complaint - Police MALE ASSAULTED ON LIC PREMISES & TRANSPORTED TO HOSPITAL (OFFENDERS 

POSSIBLYVENUE STAFF) Advisory 12/03/2019 Liquor Defendant

7/01/2019 215131 6/03/2019
Complaint - Police TWO CONSECUTIVE ACTS OF SEXUAL ASSAULT ON LICENSED PREMISE

Advisory 3/02/2019 Liquor Complainant

7/01/2019 215131 6/03/2019
Complaint - Police TWO CONSECUTIVE ACTS OF SEXUAL ASSAULT ON LICENSED PREMISE

Advisory 3/02/2019 Liquor Defendant

12/01/2019 215343 25/01/2019

Complaint - Police FAIL TO MAINTAIN SAFE ENVIRONMENT - ASSAULT BY LICENSEE

Not Substantiated 14/01/2019 Liquor Defendant

12/01/2019 215343 25/01/2019
Complaint - Police FAIL TO MAINTAIN SAFE ENVIRONMENT - ASSAULT BY LICENSEE

Not Substantiated 14/01/2019 Liquor Complainant

23/01/2019 215735

Complaint - General 
Public

COMPLAINT ABOUT ADVERTISING ON FACEBOOK PROMOTING A `BEST MATES PACKAGE EVER? 
WHICH YOU RECEIVE $100 WHICH INCLUDES A BOTTLE OF SPIRITS, SNACKS TO SHARE AND 
YOUR VERY OWN HOSTESS.

Advisory 22/03/2019 Liquor Complainant

23/01/2019 215735

Complaint - General 
Public

COMPLAINT ABOUT ADVERTISING ON FACEBOOK PROMOTING A `BEST MATES PACKAGE EVER? 
WHICH YOU RECEIVE $100 WHICH INCLUDES A BOTTLE OF SPIRITS, SNACKS TO SHARE AND 
YOUR VERY OWN HOSTESS. Advisory 22/03/2019 Liquor Defendant

7/02/2019 216267 4/03/2019
Complaint - General 
Public

ADVERTISING
Reinspection 3 months. Desk inspection 21/02/2019 Liquor Defendant

7/02/2019 216267 4/03/2019
Complaint - General 
Public

ADVERTISING
Warning 21/02/2019 Liquor Defendant

7/02/2019 216267 4/03/2019
Complaint - General 
Public

ADVERTISING
Warning 21/02/2019 Liquor Complainant

7/02/2019 216268 6/03/2019

Complaint - General 
Public

ADVERTISING

Not Substantiated 12/02/2019 Liquor Defendant

7/02/2019 216268 6/03/2019
Complaint - General 
Public

ADVERTISING
Not Substantiated 12/02/2019 Liquor Complainant

18/02/2019 216660
Complaint - Police UNDUE INTOX

Not Substantiated 15/03/2019 Liquor Complainant

18/02/2019 216660
Complaint - Police UNDUE INTOX

Not Substantiated 15/03/2019 Liquor Complainant

18/02/2019 216660
Complaint - Police UNDUE INTOX

Not Substantiated 15/03/2019 Liquor Defendant

18/02/2019 216660
Complaint - Police UNDUE INTOX

Not Substantiated 15/03/2019 Liquor Defendant

18/02/2019 216660
Complaint - Police UNDUE INTOX

Reinspection 3 months 29/03/2019 Liquor Complainant

18/02/2019 216660
Complaint - Police UNDUE INTOX

Reinspection 3 months 29/03/2019 Liquor Defendant

18/02/2019 216660
Complaint - Police UNDUE INTOX

Warning 19/03/2019 Liquor Complainant

18/02/2019 216660
Complaint - Police UNDUE INTOX

Warning 19/03/2019 Liquor Defendant

4/03/2019 217233

Complaint - Police ASSAULT (VICTIM SUFFERED NUMEROUS HEAD INJURIES - TRANSPORTED TO HOSPITAL BY QAS)

N/A Liquor Complainant

4/03/2019 217233
Complaint - Police ASSAULT (VICTIM SUFFERED NUMEROUS HEAD INJURIES - TRANSPORTED TO HOSPITAL BY QAS)

N/A Liquor Defendant

12/03/2019 217620
Complaint - Police VICTIM KNOCKED OUT BY OFFENDER IN VENUE

N/A Liquor Complainant

12/03/2019 217620
Complaint - Police VICTIM KNOCKED OUT BY OFFENDER IN VENUE

N/A Liquor Defendant

21/03/2019 218084 9/04/2019
Complaint - Police AEP CONTROLLER NOT VISIBLE TO DANCER

Refer to Police (General) 22/03/2019 Liquor Complainant

21/03/2019 218084 9/04/2019
Complaint - Police AEP CONTROLLER NOT VISIBLE TO DANCER

Refer to Police (General) 22/03/2019 Liquor Defendant
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